[Legal Notice No.114]

THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT (No.7 of 1997)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE MALAITA

PROVINCIAL EXECUTIVE

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 20(4) as read with section 21(4) of the Provincial Government Act, and acting in accordance with the advice of Premier of Malaita Province, I, STEPHEN PAENI, Minister of Provincial Government and Constituency Development do hereby appoint -

HON. ROSE ANNIE ANILABATA to be the Provincial Minister for Sports.

HON. WALTER BADDLEY HOU to be the Provincial Minister for Transport Works and Communications.

HON. STANLEY FESTUS SOFU to be the Provincial Minister for Education and Training.

HON. REDLEY SIRA to be the Provincial Minister for Public Relations, Personal Affairs and Special Duties.

HON. ALLEN RURAI to be the Provincial Minister for Housing, Filming and Cinema Licensing.

HON. DAVID NGUIBURI to be the Provincial Minister for Lands and Urban Development.

with effect from the date hereof.

The appointment of Hon. CHARLES ULASI and Hon. WILLIAM ISUI are hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this third day of October, 2005.

STEPHEN PAENI

Minister for Provincial Government and Constituency Develolment

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.